

Our ref HQ 17130

3 November 2017

Dear

Thank you for your request dated 6 October under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA). I will deal with each question in turn for ease of reference.

1. *“Please provide a copy of all the results and reports to date from the Quality of Prisoner Life Study.”*

Please find Grampian Quality of Prisoner Life Study (MQPL) Sweep 1 and Sweep 2 Reports attached to the email response. Sweep 2 tabular and graphic analysis also attached.

2. *“On what date were the (i) follow up report and (ii) any other results received by SPS?”*

- (i) The final Sweep 2 follow up report was received on 10 May 2017.
- (ii) The Sweep 2 tabular and graphic analyses were received on 18 April 2017.

3. *“In addition to the baseline measure and the follow up report, will SPS commission a further visit and report?”*

SPS will not be commissioning a Sweep 3 visit or report.

4. *“Has the SPS publicised these results? If not, who took the decision, on what date, who was consulted and for what reason was it taken?”*

SPS have published the Grampian MQPL results today.

5. *“Please provide a list of every organisation to whom the results of this study were provided and on what date this occurred.”*

The results of this study were not provided to any other organisation prior to publication.

If you are unhappy with this response to your request, you may ask us to carry out an internal review, by writing to The Chief Executive, Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg, Edinburgh, EH12 9HW. Your request should explain why you wish a review to be carried out, and should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter, and we will reply within 20 working days of receipt. If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

Head of Corporate Affairs